Commitment Number: AL21105023

This instrument prepared by:

Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA LLC, Attorneys At Law, 101 South Reid Street, Suite 307, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57103 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611-0170 and Thomas Granville McCroskey, Esq., Member of the Alabama Bar and licensed to practice law in Alabama. File Number: AL21105023.

After Recording, Send To:

Boston National Title Agency, LLC 400 Rouser Road, Suite 500 Coraopolis, PA 15108

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 28 5 16 2 001 028.000

SPECIAL/LIMITED WARRANTY DEED

Wealth Cap Holdings, LLC, hereinafter grantor, whose tax-mailing address is 393 Nichol Mill Lane #260, Franklin, TN 37067, for \$200,000.00 (Two Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grants with covenants of limited warranty to MJR Realty LLC, hereinafter grantee, whose tax mailing address is 8614 East Dianna Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85257, the following real property:

The following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 26, according to the Map of Hampton Square, as recorded in Map Book 42, Page 114 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property Address: 319 Maggie Way, Calera, AL, 35040

Being that parcel of land conveyed to Wealth Cap Holdings, LLC from RC Birmingham, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company by that Deed recorded 8/26/2019 in deed Document No. 20190826000313380, of the Shelby County, AL public registry.

20220210000059560 02/10/2022 11:22:26 AM DEEDS 2/3

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantee forever.

Executed by the undersigned on \(\)

Wealth Cap Holdings, LLC

By: Januce Welch Its: WHYPONZED SIGNEY

STATE OF COUNTY OF MIGHISTAN

Given under my hand an official seal this

day of January

Notary Public

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC ON DON'COUNTRY OF THE PUBLIC ON THE PUBLIC ON

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
Grantor's Name	Wealth Cap Holdings LLC	Grantee's Name	MJR Realty LLC
Mailing Address	393 Nichol Mill Lane	Mailing Address	8614 East Dianna Drive,
	#260, Franklin, TN 37067		Scottsdale, AZ 85257
-			
			01/27/2022
Property Address	319 Maggie Way, Calera, AL 35040	Date of Sale	
	<u> </u>	Total Purchase Price	200,000.00
		Actual Value	\$
		or	
• ; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Assessor's Market Value	\$
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contra Closing State	ement	evidence is not required) Appraisal Other	
the filing of this for	document presented for recordation m is not required.	contains all of the required info	ormation referenced above,
and their current m	d mailing address - provide the name ailing address. Indicate the description of the des		
,	the physical address of the property	y being conveyed, if available.	• •
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the propert	y was conveyed.	•
-	e - the total amount paid for the pur strument offered for record.	rchase of the property, both rea	al and personal, being
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, the true strument offered for record. This massessor's current market value.		· -
current use valuation	led and the value must be determined by on, of the property as determined by tax purposes will be used and the	the local official charged with	the responsibility of valuing
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief that the understand that any false statement Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	s claimed on this form may res	•
Date 1127	2022	Print Lance Welc	h
Unattested		Sign Zomeo 1	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one
	led and Recorded (verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one
01	fficial Public Records dge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County		Form RT-

THAT IS

Clerk
Shelby County, AL
02/10/2022 11:22:26 AM
\$228.00 JOANN
20220210000059560

alling 5. Buyl